Amendment 1 to Amendment 2 Council Bill No. 9 -2014

BY: Jennifer Terrasa Legislative Day No. 4
Date: April 7, 2014

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment 2

(This amendment changes the maximum permitted tax credit.)

On page 1, in line 7, strike "100%" and substitute "125%".

Also on page 1, in line 8, strike "\$50,000" and substitute "\$100,000".

On page 1, in line 5, after "THE" strike "CENTER LINE OF" and insert "NEAREST ROAD EDGE ON" and insert "and on page 2 in line 1, strike 'FROM'".

7